CH \$115.00 3636

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gambro UF Solutions		02/18/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gambro Lundia AB	
Street Address:	Magistratsvagen 16	
City:	Lund	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	220 10	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3636349	AQUAPHERESIS
Serial Number:	77907801	AQUADEX FLEXFLOW
Registration Number:	2908986	CHF SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77413880	AQUAPHERESIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jay_nichols@baxter.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Nichols
Address Line 1: One Baxter Parkway
Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey Nichols

Address Line 1: One Baxter Parkway

Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Nichols
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey C. Nichols/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment Gambro UF Gambro Lundia#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Gambro UF Gambro Lundia#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This trademark assignment agreement ("Agreement"), effective as of the date signed below ("Effective Date"), is by and between Gambro UF Solutions, Inc., formerly known as CHF Solutions, Inc. ("GUF") and Gambro Lundia AB ("Gambro Lundia").

WHEREAS, GUF and Gambro Lundia are affiliates of their ultimate parent Gambro Aktiebolag;

WHEREAS, Gambro Lundia and other affiliated entities of Gambro Aktiebolag have entered into various intra-company transactions ("**Transactions**") resulting in certain Trademarks (as defined below) being transferred from GUF to Gambro Lundia; and

WHEREAS, GUF and Gambro Lundia would like to formalize the transfer of the Trademarks through this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, GUF hereby agrees:

- 1. GUF intended to assign, sell, transfer and convey under the Transactions and hereby assigns, sells, transfers and coveys, to Gambro Lundia all right, title and interest in and to the registered and unregistered trademarks listed in Exhibit A and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks"). The Trademarks shall include, without limitation, any stylized or graphical iterations of or marks that include the Trademarks. Gambro Lundia accepts the foregoing assignment, sale, transfer and conveyance.
- 2. The terms and covenants of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of the Gambro Lundia, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon GUF, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GUF has caused this valid and binding agreement to be effective as of the Effective Date.

Gambro UF Solutions, Inc.

By: Stephanie D. Miller

Title: Asst. Secretary

Date: Feb 18,2015

Gambro Lundia AB

By: Anders Onshage

Title: Senior Counsel – Intellectual Property

Date: Feb 9, 2015

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
AQUAPHERISIS	77/413,880	3,636,349
AQUADEX FLEXFLOW	77/907,801	
CHF SOLUTIONS	76/292,589	2,908,986
DIURETIC HOLIDAY	77/466.880	• •

RECORDED: 04/01/2015